

**MACT No. 24/23**

**Krishna Prasad Vs. Ajay Kumar Tyagi & Anr.**

13.01.2023

**Fresh claim petition under section 166 & 140 of the M.V. Act received. It be checked and registered.**

Today lawyers are abstaining from work

Present : None for petitioner.

Since layers are abstaining from work today, no adverse order is being passed.

Put up for consideration on 06.03.2023.

**(Samar Vishal)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**13.01.2023**