

MACP No.24/23
Krishna Prasad vs. Ajay Kumar Tyagi & Ors.

31.05.2023

Present : None for petitioner.
Ms. Lekha Bhandari, Counsel for R-1.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Srivastava, Counsel for R-2 / insurer.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent No.2 / insurer.

Written statement already on record on behalf of respondent No.1. Copy be supplied to the petitioner as and when petitioner appears in the court.

Petitioner is directed to file certified copy of complete chargesheet positively on the next date with copy to the opposite side.

To come up for further proceedings on **18.09.2023**.

(MAYURI SINGH)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/31.05.2023