

7 MACT 24/23  
KRISHNA PRASAD Vs. AJAY KUMAR TYAGI

18.09.2023

Present : Sh. Ankur Mohan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Manu Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for R-1.  
Sh. Sachinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / insurer.

Copy supplied. Petitioner has not filed certified copy of criminal case record.

It is submitted that insurance company could not file reply as copy of criminal case record is not supplied.

Ld. Counsel for R2 has prayed for waiver of interest on ground that petitioner has not complied with the directions of the Court and not filed complete certified copy of criminal case record till date. Heard. In view of the submissions made and considering the default on the part of the petitioner, till filing of the criminal case record by the petitioner, interest on compensation, if any, awarded in future, stands waived.

Be put for further proceedings on **11.12.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)  
PO MACT (East)/KKD  
Delhi/18.09.2023