

MACP No.24/23  
Krishna Prasad Vs. Ajay Kumar Tyagi & Ors

11.12.2023

Present : Sh Mohit Dalal, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Manu Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for R-1.  
Sh .Sachendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / insurer.

Certified copy of charge-sheet filed and submitted that copy thereof shall be supplied to the opposite side against receipt.

Be put up for filing of WS / framing of issues on **26.02.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/11.12.2023**