

25 MACT 24/23
KRISHNA PRASAD Vs. AJAY KUMAR TYAGI

26.02.2024

**One regular Steno is on CCL from 19.02.2024 to
06.03.2024.**

Present: Sh. Mohit Dalal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner
through VC.
Sh. Jatin Tiwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1.
Sh. Sachendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R2/Insurer.

Additional WS filed on behalf of R1 and it is submitted that the same has been filed as copy of charge-sheet was supplied later. Copy placed on record for supply to the petitioner.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R2 that till date petitioner has not supplied any proof of salary and claims to be Civil Engineer. Petitioner is directed to supply salary slip and copy of ITRs to Insurance company today itself and file the same on judicial filed on the next date.

Be put up for talks of settlement before Lok Adalat to be held on **09.03.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
26/02/2024**