

6MACT24/23
KRISHNA PRASAD Vs. AJAY KUMAR TYAGI

13.11.2024

Present : Sh .Ankur Mohan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Manu Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for R-1.
Sh. Sachendra Kumar and Sh. Anil Kumar, proxy Counsel
for R-3 / insurer.

It is jointly submitted on behalf of the parties that there are chances of settlement and prayed for fixing the matter for pre Lok Adalat sitting.

On request, put up for pre Lok Adalat sitting on 09.12.2024 for exploring the possibility of settlement.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/13.11.2024