

12 MACT 24/23

**KRISHNA PRASAD Vs. AJAY KUMAR TYAGI**

09/12/2024

One of the stenos is on leave today.

**Present:** Sh. Ankur Mohan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Manu Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for R1  
Sh. Sachendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R2/Insurer.

Part talks of settlement held.

On request, be put up for further talks of settlement before  
Lok Adalat to be held on **14.12.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
09/12/2024