

7 MACT 24/23
KRISHNA PRASAD Vs. AJAY KUMAR TYAGI

21.04.2025

Present : Sh. Ankur Mohan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh Sachendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that petitioner is in coma since the date of accident and till date insurance company has not been able to verify medical bills. It is seen that claim petition is being pursued through next friend i.e. wife Sarvesh. She is directed to produce original medical bills and filed copies thereof on record alongwith complete prescription with list of documents on the next date with advance copy to the opposite side.

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld. counsel for petitioner that copies of the medical bills have already been supplied to counsel for insurer.

On request, to come up for pre Lok Adalat sitting on
05.05.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/21.04.2025