

7 MACT 24/23

**KRISHNA PRASAD Vs. AJAY KUMAR TYAGI**

05.05.2025

Present : Sh. Ankur Mohan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Ms. Lekha, Ld. Counsel for R-1.  
Sh. Sachendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / insurer.

Some more time sought by Ld. Counsel for insure seeking approval from the insurance company.

Let notice of the Nodal officer of the insurance company be issued to appear in person on the next date, on PF for 22.07.2025.

On request, date is changed to **14.07.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/05.05.2025**