

6 MACT 24/23
KRISHNA PRASAD Vs. AJAY KUMAR TYAGI

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ankur Mohan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Manu Bhardwaz, Ld. Counsel for R1.
Sh. Sanjeev Shrivastava, Ld. Counsel for R2/Insurer.

Despite service, Nodal Officer Insurance is absent.

On joint request, put up for talks of settlement before
Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting for **08.09.2025**.

Petitioner is directed to file on record copy of the temporary permanent disability certificate and on filing of the same, let concerned doctor, GTB Hospital be summoned for assisting in talks of settlement for date fixed.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14.07.2025