

4 MACT 24/23

KRISHNA PRASAD Vs. AJAY KUMAR TYAGI

08.09.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

Present: Sh. Manjeet Prasad, Son of petitioner in person.

None for respondents.

There is typographical error in the memo of parties w.r.t name of next friend and it is submitted that steps would be taken for its correction on NDOH.

None from GTB Hosptial. Let witness concerned be summoned to appear in person on 28.10.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)

P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi

08.09.2025