

**6 MACT 24/23 KRISHNA PRASAD Vs.
AJAY KUMAR TYAGI**

28.10.2025

Present : Sh. Ankur Mohan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Son of the petitioner Sh. Manjeet through VC.
Sh. Manu Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for R-1.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for insurer.

An application is filed on behalf of the petitioner under Section 151 CPC for correction in the name of the natural guardian/wife of the insured namely Krishan Prasad. Copy of this be supplied to the respondent during the course of the day. Application be taken on record for submissions on the same.

List of documents filed by the petitioner mentioning copy of disability certificate of injured, copy of medical documents of injured and copy of photograph of injured, same are already supplied to the respondent.

None is present from GTB Hospital. Witness concerned be summoned from GTB Hospital in compliance of previous order dated 08.09.2025.

Put up for the said purpose on **16.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/28.10.2025