

5 MACT 24/23
KRISHNA PRASAD Vs. AJAY KUMAR TYAGI

20.03.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Ms. Deepika Yadav, proxy counsel for petitioner (through VC).
None for respondents.

There is likelihood of settlement between the parties.

On request, matter is referred to upcoming Lok Adalat to be held on **22.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/20.03.2026